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Change Proposal Circular
	CPC00681: June Batch


	In CPC00681 there are 1 Draft Change Proposal and 2 Change Proposals for Impact Assessment by your organisation: DCP0046, CP1334 and CP1335.


	To: 
	BSC Change Administrators (BCAs)/ Party Agent Change Administrators (PACAs)

	No: 
	CPC00681

	Purpose:
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc For Consultation 

	From:
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Change Delivery 

	Date:
	28 May 2010


	Draft Change Proposals

	DCP no.
	Title
	SVA/CVA
	Summary of Proposal

	DCP0046
	Unmetered Supplies: Accommodating Multi-Level Static Dimming Devices in Half-Hourly and Non-Half Hourly Settlement
	SVA
	Currently, BSC Settlement arrangements do not support the energy calculation for the new products that are emerging for dimming / switching of street lamps. 

This DCP seeks views from Non-Half Hourly and Half-Hourly (HH) Unmetered Supplies Operators and HH Meter Administrators on the practicalities, impacts, costs and lead times associated with the solution recommended by an expert group.


Please Note: For details on the expected impacts on participants, please refer to the DCP Participant Impact Matrix via the following link: DCP Participant Impact Matrix
	Change Proposal

	CP no.
	Title
	SVA/CVA
	Summary of Proposal

	CP1334 
	New PARMS Serials
	SVA
	The PAB, PARMS Review Group and industry consultation respondents recognised issues with the current Serials as they lead to unreliability and variations in the reporting. 
The 12 new Serials proposed by CP1334 will better facilitate the reporting of PAPs’ performance and aid those Suppliers that use the Serials to identify potential issues with their agents. 

	CP1335
	Mandating use of Auxiliary Meter Technical Details Data flow
	SVA & CVA
	On 06/04/09 a new Supply Licence Condition came into effect that required the installation of advanced meters for Profile Class 5-8 sites.  On 29/04/10 the MRA Development Board approved an enduring solution in the form of a new data flow.  
CP1335 proposes creating the necessary governance over the use of this flow; it needs to be referenced in the relevant BSC Procedures.  Furthermore, the data flow includes a new data item, ‘Communications Provider ID’, whose valid set is to be maintained through Market Domain Data.


Please Note: For details on the expected impacts on participants, please refer to the CP Participant Impact Matrix
 via the following link: CP Participant Impact Matrix 

Details of these Draft Change Proposal and Change Proposals will shortly be published on the ELEXON Website.
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Impact Assessment

Please carry out an Impact Assessment and redline text review, as appropriate, of the attached DCP and CPs and return your response using the attached forms by 5:00pm on Thursday 01 July 2010. 

Please let me know as soon as possible if you are unable to meet this deadline. 

Bu-Ke Qian
 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc ELEXON Change Delivery 
	Table of Attachments

	DCP/ CP No.
	Attached Documents

	DCP0046
	DCP0046
DCP0046 Attachment A

	CP1334 
	CP1334

CP1334 Attachment A
CP1334 Attachment B

CP1334 Attachment C

CP1334 Attachment D

CP1334 Attachment E

CP1334 Attachment F

CP1334 Attachment G

	CP1335
	CP1335
CP1335 Attachment A

CP1335 Attachment B

CP1335 Attachment C

CP1335 Attachment D

CP1335 Attachment E

CP1335 Attachment F

CP1335 Attachment G


Your Information
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	Your response

	Please send your

completed response to:

CCC@elexon.co.uk


	Organisation name:
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 

	Capacity Organisation operates in:

(e.g. Supplier, HDDC, etc.)
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 

	Assessor Name:
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 

	Contact Name:

(if different to Assessor)
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 

	BCA/PACA:
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 

	Contact email:
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 

	Phone no:
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 

	Is this information to be used for all CPs:
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Yes/No 



Please note this section is for the respondent to this CPC and that there is space to record contact details for each CP in the form should these be different from those given above.

Draft Change Proposal Impact Assessment Form
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	Your information

	These sections only need to be completed if different from those for the overall CPC on page 4.

	Title:
	Unmetered Supplies: Accommodating Multi-Level Static Dimming Devices in Half-Hourly and Non-Half Hourly Settlement

	DCP Number:
	DCP0046


	Assessor Name:
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 

	 Contact Name:

(if different to Assessor)
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 

	Contact email:
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 

	Phone number:
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 


	Section 1: General questions for all respondents
	

	Question 1:
	Responses:

	Do you agree with the change?
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Yes/No/Neutral 

	Please provide rationale: 
	

	Question 2:
	Responses:

	Is your organisation impacted?
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Yes/No  


	Question 2a:

	If yes, then for which role is your organisation impacted? (e.g. Supplier, HHDC, etc)

	Question 2b:

	Please state what the impact is

	Question 3:
	No. calendar days:

	How much notice would you need to implement these changes overall if they were approved (from the date that the committee decision is made)?
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc 00 

	Please explain the reasons for this lead time: 


	Question 4:

	Please provide details of the associated overall costs to your organisation to implement the change. (If you would like any details to remain confidential and only for use by the Panel/Panel Committees when making a decision only please indicate accordingly).

	Please give details: 

	Section 2 - Specific questions for Unmetered Supplies Operators (UMSOs) and Half Hourly (HH) Meter Administrators(refer to DCP form for an explanation of these questions)

	Question 5:

	What would be the impact to UMSOs of using new Switch Regime IDs for Non Half Hourly (NHH) and Half Hourly (HH) Unmetered Supplies (UMS) which are either:

a. Numeric (as now), but which have more than the current 3 digits; or

b. Alpha-numeric?

(please provide details of associated costs and lead times)

	Please give details:

	Question 6:

	Do UMSOs believe that it is feasible for NHH and HH UMS customers to provide us with evidence that their chosen product can work with the lamp/ballast combination in which they intend to install it? (if not, please say why and suggest an alternative method of assurance)

	Please give details:

	Question 7:

	Do UMSOs believe that it is feasible for NHH and HH UMS customers to either:

a. Not reconfigure the product without first reapplying to ELEXON for a new Switch Regime or direction to an existing regime; or

b. Ensure that (at the factory) the manufacturer undertakes the initial configuration, labels the product with the configuration, and removes the ability for the product to be subsequently reconfigured?

(if not, please say why and suggest an alternative method of ensuring that the product retains the correct Switch Regime)

	Please give details:

	Question 8:

	What would be the impact to UMSOs of validating NHH and HH UMS customers’ inventories against our website list of valid product/Charge Code/ballast/Switch Regime combinations?

(please provide details of associated costs and lead times)

	Please give details:

	Question 9:

	What would be the impact to HH Meter Administrators of accommodating the new Switch Regimes in Equivalent Meter software for HH UMS customers, based on our suggestion of using our website list of valid product/Charge Code/ballast/Switch Regime combinations as a new set of standing data?

(please provide details of associated costs and lead times)

	Please give details:

	Question 10:

	Our provisional Implementation Date for this DCP is February 2011.  However, this is obviously dependent on the required industry lead times.  We are therefore considering allowing UMS customers to apply to install the products under existing Switch Regimes in the interim.  This would allow customers to obtain the resulting carbon benefits, but would mean that the actual energy used by the products will not be settled or billed accurately until the DCP is implemented.  Do you support this approach?

	Please give details:

	Question 11:

	Do you have any other comments or suggestions for alternative solutions? 

	Please give details: 
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Change Proposal Impact Assessment Form

	Title:
	New PARMS Serials

	CP Number:
	1334 

	Proposed Implementation Date:
	01 March 2011
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	Your information

	These sections only need to be completed if different from those for the overall CPC on page 4.


	Assessor Name:
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 

	Contact Name:

(if different to Assessor)
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 

	Contact email:
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 

	Phone number:
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 


	Question 1:
	Responses:

	Do you agree with the change?
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Yes/No/ Neutral 


	Please provide any comments: 


	Question 2:
	Responses:

	Is your organisation impacted?
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Yes/No  


	Question 2a:

	If yes, then for which role is your organisation impacted (e.g. Supplier, HHDC, etc)?


	Question 2b:

	Please state what the impact is


	Question 3:
	No calendar days:

	How much notice would you need to implement this change, if they were approved (from the date that the committee decision is made)?
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc 00 

	Please provide any comments:


	Question 4:

	Would implementation in the proposed Release have an adverse impact on your organisation?

	Please state impact: 


	Question 5:

	Please provide details of the associated costs on your organisation to implement the change. If you would like any details to remain confidential and only for use by the Panel/Panel Committees when making a decision only please indicate accordingly.

	Please give details: 


	Question 6:

	Do you have any other comments?

	Please give any comments: 
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Question 7:


Please review the redline text for CP1334 and use the following table to for any comments you have.
	Point No. 
	Document name (eg. BSCP MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc XXXXX /CoP
X 
)
	Location (Section and paragraph numbers)
	Severity Code (H/M/L)
	Reviewer comments

	1
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	
	

	12
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Change Proposal Impact Assessment Form
	Title:
	Creation of New Auxiliary Meter Technical Details Data flow

	CP Number:
	1335

	Proposed Implementation Date:
	24 February 2011


	Assessor Name:
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 

	Contact Name:

(if different to Assessor)
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 

	Contact email:
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 

	Phone number:
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Type here 


	Question 1:
	Responses:

	Do you agree with the change?
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Yes/No/ Neutral 


	Please provide any comments: 


	Question 2:
	Responses:

	Is your organisation impacted?
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Yes/No  


	Question 2a:

	If yes, then for which role is your organisation impacted (e.g. Supplier, HHDC, etc)?


	Question 2b:

	Please state what the impact is


	Question 3:
	No calendar days:

	How much notice would you need to implement this change, if they were approved (from the date that the committee decision is made)?
	 MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc 00 

	Please provide any comments:


	Question 4:

	Would implementation in the proposed Release have an adverse impact on your organisation?

	Please state impact: 


	Question 5:

	Please provide details of the associated costs on your organisation to implement the change. If you would like any details to remain confidential and only for use by the Panel/Panel Committees when making a decision only please indicate accordingly.

	Please give details: 


	Question 6:

	Do you have any other comments?

	Please give any comments: 
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Question 7:


Please review the redline text for CP1335 and use the following table to for any comments you have.
	Point No. 
	Document name (eg. BSCP MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc XXXXX /CoP
X 
)
	Location (Section and paragraph numbers)
	Severity Code (H/M/L)
	Reviewer comments

	1
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	
	

	12
	
	
	
	


��
�
Your response�
�
Please carry out an


Impact Assessment and


redline text review, as


appropriate, of the


attached DCPs and CPs�
�
��
�
When to return your response�
�
Please return your


response using the


attached forms by


5:00pm � MACROBUTTON  AcceptAllChangesInDoc Day �


01 July 2010 to � HYPERLINK "mailto:CCC@elexon.co.uk" ��CCC@elexon.co.uk�





Please tell us as soon as


possible if you are unable


to meet this deadline.�
�






��
�
Your information�
�
These sections only need to be completed if different from those for the overall CPC on page 4.�
�









��
�
About Severity Codes�
�
H (High):


Prejudices document’s


conclusions,


recommendations or


fitness for purpose.





M (Medium):


Matter of substance,


but not high.





L (Low):


Minor error but


document’s intention


is clear.�
�












��
�
About Severity Codes�
�
H (High):


Prejudices document’s


conclusions,


recommendations or


fitness for purpose.





M (Medium):


Matter of substance,


but not high.





L (Low):


Minor error but


document’s intention


is clear.�
�






��
�
Any questions?�
�
If you have any queries,


please contact:





Bu-Ke Qian


020 7380 4146


� HYPERLINK "mailto:ccc@elexon.co.uk" ��CCC@elexon.co.uk�.





� INCLUDEPICTURE "http://intranet/staff_directory/photoView.asp?PhotoID=720" \* MERGEFORMATINET ���








Or contact:





Stuart Holmes on 


020 7380 4135


� HYPERLINK "mailto:stuart.holmes@elexon.co.uk" ��Stuart.holmes@elexon.


co.uk�.





� INCLUDEPICTURE "http://intranet/staff_directory/photoView.asp?PhotoID=712" \* MERGEFORMATINET ���


�
�


















� Please note that the contents of the DCP/CP Participant Impact Matrices may not be exhaustive. Please carefully review the attached DCPs and CPs to determine the impact on your organisation.


� Delete as appropriate – please do not use strikeout, this is to make it easier to analyse


the responses


� We believe it is more efficient to have the CP apply from the beginning of a reporting period (calendar month), rather than 24 February 2011.


� Delete as appropriate – please do not use strikeout, this is to make it easier to analyse


the responses


� Delete as appropriate – please do not use strikeout, this is to make it easier to analyse


the responses
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